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1 Mike Ludlam 

Allegan CD 
1668 Lincoln Road, M-40 
Allegan, MI 49010 
269.673.8965 Ext. 3 
Christine Groen, Executive Director 
christine.groen@mi.nacdnet.net   
mike.ludlam@macd.org  

 
2 Randy Mellberg 

Alpena CD 
(Alcona, Alpena, Montmorency & 
Presque Isle) 
1900 M-32 West 
Alpena, MI 49707 
989.365.3596 Ext. 3 
Pamela Troy, Administrator 
pam.troy@mi.nacdnet.net 
randy.mellberg@mi.nacdnet.net 

 
3 Suzanne Forraht 

Berrien CD 
3334 Edgewood Road 
Berrien Springs, MI 49103-9553 
269.471.9111 Ext.121 
Nancy Carpenter, Administrator 
nancy.carpenter@mi.nacdnet.net 
suzanne.forraht@mi.nacdnet.net 
 

4 Mike Censke 
Branch CD 
(Branch & St. Joseph) 
387 North Willowbrook Road, Suite F 
Coldwater, MI 49036 
517.278.8008 Ext. 5 
Kathy Worst, Administrator 
kathy.worst@mi.nacdnet.net 
michael.censke@mi.nacdnet.net 

 
5 Sharon Williams  

Calhoun CD 
(Calhoun & Jackson) 
13464 Preston Drive 
Marshall, MI 49068 
269.781.4867 Ext. 5 
Tracy Bronson, Executive Director 
tracy.bronson@macd.org 
sharon.williams@macd.org 

 
6 Chris Anderson 

Charlevoix CD 
(Charlevoix, Cheboygan, Emmet &  
Otsego) 
303 North Street 
Boyne City, MI 49712 
231.582.6193 
Kelly Martin, Administrator 
kelly@charlevoixcd.org 
chris@charlevoixcd.org 
 

 
 

7 Michelle Jarvie 
Chippewa-Luce Mackinac CD 
(Chippewa, East Mackinac, West 
Mackinac, Luce) 
2847 Ashmun Street 
Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783 
906.635.1278 
Dustine King, Executive Director 
dustine.king@macd.org 
michelle.jarvie@macd.org 

 
8  Earl Krom 
      Clinton CD 
      (Clinton & Gratiot) 
      2343 North US-27 
      St. Johns, MI 48879 
      989.224.3720 Ext. 3 
      John Switzer, Executive Director 
      john.switzer@mi.nacdnet.net       

 earl.krom@mi.nacdnet.net  
 
 
9 Holly Wendrick 

Delta CD 
(Alger, Delta, Dickinson, Marquette, 
Menominee & Schoolcraft) 
6822 US 2-41 & M35 
Gladstone, MI 49837 
906.428.9469 Ext.122 
Rory Mattson, Executive Director 
rory.mattson@mi.nacdnet.net 
holly.wendrick@mi.nacdnet.net 

 
10 Jennifer Silveri 
      Eaton CD 
      (Eaton & Ingham) 
      551 Courthouse Drive, Suite 3 
      Charlotte, MI 48813 
      517.543.5848 Ext. 5 
      Andrea Stay, Executive Director 
      andrea.stay@mi.nacdnet.net 
      jennifer.silveri@mi.nacdnet.net 
 
11 Jessica Rasch & Garrett Coggon 

Grand Traverse CD 
(Antrim, Benzie, Grand Traverse & 
Leelanau) 
Boardman River Nature Center 
1450 Cass Road 
Traverse City, MI 49684-9143 
231.941.0960 
Tree Sturman, Executive Director 
tsturman@gtcd.org 
jrasch@gtcd.org  
gcoggon@gtcd.org 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
12  Shelby Bollwahn 

Hillsdale CD 
588 Olds Street, Bldg 2 
Jonesville, MI 49250 
517.849.9890 Ext. 3 
Jessica Luck, Executive Director 
jessica.luck@mi.usda.gov 
shelby.bollwahn@mi.nacdnet.net 

 
13 Tom Hanselman 

Huron CD 
1460 South Van Dyke  
Bad Axe, MI 48413  
989.269.9540 Ext. 3 
Jeanette Renn, Administrator 
jeanette.renn@mi.nacdnet.net 
tom.hanselman@mi.nacdnet.net 
   

14   Rachel Koleda 
Ionia CD 
(Barry & Ionia) 
431 Swartz Court, #300 
Ionia, MI 48846 
616.527.2620 Ext. 101 
Melissa Eldridge, District Mgr. 
melissa.eldridge@mi.nacdnet.net 
Rachel.koleda@mi.nacdnet.net 

 
15  Ken Wawersik 

Isabella CD 
(Gladwin, Isabella & Midland) 
5979 East Broadway Road 
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858 
989.772.9152 Ext. 3 
Crystal Beutler, Administrator 
crystal.beutler@mi.nacdnet.net 
ken.wawersik@mi.nacdnet.net 

 
16 Linda Zabik 

Kalamazoo CD 
1911 W. Centre Avenue 
Portage, MI 49024-5333 
269.327.1258 Ext. 4 
Kathy Buckham, Executive Director 
kathy.buckham@mi.nacdnet.net 
linda.zabik@mi.nacdnet.net 

 
17 Joshua Jackson 

Kent CD 
3260 Eagle Park Drive NE, Suite 111 
Grand Rapids, MI 49525 
616.942.4111 Ext. 163 
Connie Redding, Project Coordinator 
administrator@kentconservation.org  
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18 Erik Palm 

Lapeer CD 
(Lapeer & Macomb) 
700 S. Main Street, Suite 120-C 
Lapeer, MI 48446-7622 
810.664.3941 Ext. 3 
Mary Brown, Administrator 
maryr.brown@mi.nacdnet.net 
erik.palm@mi.nacdnet.net 
 

19 Amy Gilhouse 
Lenawee CD 
(Lenawee, Monroe & Washtenaw) 
1100 Sutton Road 
Adrian, MI 49221-9014 
517.263.7400 Ext. 5 
Cell: 517.673.1655  
Kathlene Kurowicki, Exec. Director 
kathlene.kurowicki@mi.nacdnet.net 
amy.gilhouse@mi.nacdnet.net 
 

20 Murray Stall & Jordon DeVries 
Mason-Lake CD 
(Manistee & Mason-Lake) 
655 N Scottville Road 
Scottville, MI 49454 
231.757.3708 Ext. 3 
Jordon DeVries, Executive Director 
Jordan.devries@macd.org  
murray.stall@mi.nacdnet.net 
 

21 Anthony Wernette 
Mecosta CD 
(Mecosta & Montcalm) 
18260 Northland Drive 
Big Rapids, MI 49307-9272 
231-796-0909 Ext. 3 
Charmaine Lucas, Executive Director 
charmaine.lucas@mi.nacdnet.net 
tony.wernette@mi.nacdnet.net 

 
22   Jodi Venema 

Missaukee CD 
(Crawford, Kalkaska, Missaukee & 
Wexford) 
6180 W. Sanborn Road, Suite 3 
Lake City, MI 49651-8848 
231.839.7193 
Sherry Blaszak, Exec. Director 
sherry.blaszak@macd.org 
jodi.venema@macd.org 

 
23  Tim Kwiatkowski 

Monroe CD 
(Monroe & Wayne) 
1137 South Telegraph Road 
Monroe, MI 48161 
734.241.7755 Ext. 3 
Catherine Acerboni, Administrator 
catherine.acerboni@mi.nacdnet.net  
timothy.kwiatkowski@mi.nacdnet.net  

 
 
 

 
 
24 Lucas Cotton 

Newaygo CD 
(Muskegon & Newaygo) 
940 West Rex Street 
Fremont, MI 49412-1037 
231.924.2420 Ext. 5 
Gail Warnement, Exec. Director 
gail.warnement@mi.nacdnet.net 
lucas.cotton@mi.nacdnet.net 

  
25 Lynda Herremans 

Oceana CD 
1064 Industrial Park Drive 
Shelby, MI 49455 
231.861.4967 Ext. 3 
Willidene Hutton, Administrator 
willidene.hutton@mi.nacdnet.net 
lynda.herremans@mi.nacdnet.net 

 
26 vacant 

Ogemaw CD 
(Arenac, Iosco, Ogemaw, Oscoda & 
Roscommon) 
240 West Wright 
West Branch, MI 48661 
989.343.0923 
Terri Mier, Administrator 
terri.mier@mi.nacdnet.net 

 
27 Tasha VanDusen 

Osceola-Lake CD 
(Clare & Osceola-Lake) 
138 West Upton, Suite #2 
Reed City, MI 49677 
231.832.2950 Ext. 3 
Charmaine Lucas, Temp Exec. Dtr. 
charmaine.lucas@mi.nacdnet.net 
tasha.vandusen@mi.nacdnet.net 

 
28 Rob Stein 

Ottawa CD 
16731 Ferris Street 
Grand Haven, MI 49417-9601 
616.846.8770 Ext. 5 
Rebecca Huttinga, Executive Director 
rebecca.huttinga@mi.nacdnet.net 
rob.stein@mi.nacdnet.net 
 

29 Karolyn Karl 
Saginaw CD 
(Bay & Saginaw) 
178 North Graham Road 
Saginaw, MI 48609 
989.781.4077 Ext. 4 
Patti Copes, Administrator 
patti.copes@mi.nacdnet.net  
karolynkarl@hotmail.com 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
30 Kyle McCarty 

Sanilac CD 
(Sanilac & St. Clair) 
50 East Miller Road 
Sandusky, MI 48471-9412 
810.648.2116 Ext. 4 
Joe Kautz, Administrator 
joe.kautz@mi.nacdnet.net 

 kyle.mccarty@mi.nacdnet.net  
 
31 Tom Wert & Jay Korson 

Shiawassee CD 
(Genesee, Livingston, Oakland & 
Shiawassee) 
1900 South Morrice Road 
Owosso, MI 48867-8980 
989.723.8263 Ext. 3 
Melissa Higbee, Executive Director 
melissa.higbee@mi.nacdnet.net 
tom.wert@mi.nacdnet.net 
 

32 Steve Schaub 
Tuscola CD 
1075 Cleaver Road 
Caro, MI 48723-1174 
989.673.8174 Ext. 3 
Jim Kratz, Administrator 
jim.kratz@mi.nacdnet.net 
stevenj.schaub@mi.nacdnet.net 
 

33 Kyle Mead 
Van Buren CD 
1035 E. Michigan Ave., Suite A 
Paw Paw, MI 49079 
269.657.4030 Ext. 5 
AJ Brucks, Executive Director 
alison.brucks@mi.nacdnet.net 
kyle.mead@mi.nacdnet.net 

 
34 Abbey Dorr 

Van Buren CD 
1035 E. Michigan Ave., Suite A 
Paw Paw, MI 49079 
269.657.4030 Ext. 5 
AJ Brucks, Executive Director 
alison.brucks@mi.nacdnet.net  
abbey.dorr@macd.org  
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